the event there is an increase in the number of GUH Shares in issue upon the exercise
of the Warrants. The Proposed Diversification is expected to contribute positively to the
future earnings of our Group as and when we are able to realise our investments from
the new renewable energy business and related activities.

6.4 Convertible securities

As at the LPD, we do not have any convertible securities in issuance.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

19

6.5 Substantial shareholder’s shareholdings

Assuming all the shareholders exercise their respective Warrants, the Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants will not result in any change to the
percentage equity interest of our Company’s substantial shareholders as the Warrants will be issued on a pro-rata basis to all Entitled
Shareholders. The total number of GUH Shares owned will, however, increase proportionately to their existing shareholdings in our Company
as illustrated below:-

Minimum Scenario

Shareholdings as at the LPD
After the Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants

and assuming full exercise of Warrants

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)(%) No. of Shares (1)(%) No. of Shares (2)(%) No. of Shares (2)(%)

Gold Connection Assets Limited 47,740,072 16.97 - - 71,610,108 16.97 - -

Zun Holdings Sdn Bhd 32,435,375 11.53 - - 48,653,062 11.53 - -

Puan Sri Datin Seri Ang Gaik Nga 12,103,708 4.30 (3)32,435,375 11.53 18,155,562 4.30 (3)48,653,062 11.53

Datin Seri Jessica H’ng Hsieh Ling 3,598,465 1.28 (3)32,435,375 11.53 5,397,697 1.28 (3)48,653,062 11.53

Dato’ H’ng Chun Hsiang 2,438,748 0.87 (3)32,435,375 11.53 3,658,122 0.87 (3)48,653,062 11.53

H’ng Chun Ching 1,965,200 0.70 (3)32,435,375 11.53 2,947,800 0.70 (3)48,653,062 11.53

H’ng Hsieh Fern 894,199 0.32 (3)32,435,375 11.53 1,341,298 0.32 (3)48,653,062 11.53

Tan Sri Dato’ Seri H’ng Bok San 750,031 0.27 (4)53,435,695 19.00 1,125,046 0.27 (4)80,153,542 19.00

Notes:-

(1) Based on the existing issued share capital comprising 281,244,976 Shares (excluding 115,264 treasury shares) as at the LPD.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital comprising 421,867,464 Shares assuming full exercise of Warrants issued pursuant to the Proposed Bonus Issue of Warrants.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings held through Zun Holdings Sdn Bhd pursuant to the Act.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse’s and children’s shareholdings in our Company, as well as his shareholdings held through Zun Holdings Sdn Bhd, pursuant

to Act.